
2010 Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Girls Varsity 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna     Oct. 28, 201038 and windy 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville South         40   2   5   6  13  14  18  28  15:12.1  0:46.9 
  2 Lakeville North         84   3   4  19  26  32  53  62  15:34.2  1:13.1 
  3 Rochester Century      102   8  15  17  23  39  44  82  15:44.4  1:02.1 
  4 Albert Lea             138   1  11  36  43  47  57  60  15:48.7  1:38.6 
  5 Winona                 163  21  27  29  40  46  58  93  16:07.0  0:38.3 
  6 Owatonna               164  22  25  35  37  45  56  64  16:07.2  0:33.5 
 7* Austin                 193   9  10  24  71  79  84  91  16:12.6  2:16.7 
 8* Red Wing               193  16  34  41  48  54  87  88  16:16.2  0:59.3 
  9 Rochester Mayo         226  12  33  52  63  66  67  73  16:25.4  1:21.1 
 10 Farmington             249  20  49  50  61  69  74  76  16:32.9  1:13.7 
 11 Northfield             252   7  42  65  68  70  75  85  16:26.7  1:56.1 
 12 Faribault              315  30  55  72  78  80  81  94  16:58.9  1:23.0 
 13 Rochester John Marsha  339  31  59  77  83  89  95  96  17:15.3  1:54.3 
 14 Hastings               357  38  51  86  90  92  97      17:25.1  1:58.2 
 
1. Lakeville South 
    2  Annie Brekken, 8           14:47.9   
    5  Meghan Barry, 12           15:01.6   
    6  Kaytlyn Larson, 8          15:02.3   
   13  Megan Lubow, 9             15:33.9   
   14  Megan Kilbride, 11         15:34.7   
   18  Erin Kilbride, 9           15:43.8   
   28  Jenny Machaj, 9            16:05.1   
Total Time = 1:16:00.2     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Lakeville North 
    3  Taylor Perkins, 10         14:56.3   
    4  Emma Johnson, 11           15:00.5   
   19  Michelle Ferguson, 12      15:44.6   
   26  Haley Eskierka, 10         16:00.5   
   32  Sam Broughten, 12          16:09.4   
   53  Amy Ferguson, 10           16:39.7   
   62  Elle Severson, 8           16:50.9   
Total Time = 1:17:51.1     Total Places = 84 
 
3. Rochester Century 
    8  Steph Murray, 10           15:11.8   
   15  Elise Topazian, 10         15:39.9   
   17  Ariel Hayward, 11          15:43.2   
   23  Emily Holman, 12           15:53.1   
   39  Michaela Pfeifer, 9        16:13.9   
   44  Courtney Stevens, 11       16:21.9   
   82  Valerie Osmonson, 12       17:41.1   
Total Time = 1:18:41.7     Total Places = 102 
 
4. Albert Lea 
    1  Chrissy Monson, 10         14:47.0   
   11  Bailey Thompson, 10        15:24.3   
   36  Riley Schulz, 8            16:10.7   
   43  Rachel Kenis, 9            16:16.1   
   47  Haley Harms, 8             16:25.5   
   57  Emma Behling, 9            16:43.5   
   60  Morgan Haney, 9            16:48.3   
Total Time = 1:19:03.5     Total Places = 138 
 
5. Winona 
   21  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 9        15:47.0   
   27  Rena Dornfeld, 11          16:02.4   
   29  Jessica Young, 12          16:05.7   
   40  Cherisse Wolvington, 11    16:14.5   
   46  Madeline Larsen, 8         16:25.2   
   58  Jayne Emerson, 7           16:44.7   
   93  Kelsey Meyer, 10           18:27.3   
Total Time = 1:20:34.6     Total Places = 163 
 
6. Owatonna 
   22  Amy Filzen, 9              15:50.8   
   25  Caroline Stiles, 12        15:58.3   
   35  Savannah Wunderlich, 11    16:10.3   
   37  Anna Bastyr, 11            16:12.3   
   45  Kenzie Schroeder, 12       16:24.2   
   56  Erin Spatenka, 10          16:42.5   
   64  Jasmine Piepho, 8          16:51.8   
Total Time = 1:20:35.7     Total Places = 164 
 

7*. Austin 
    9  Madison Overby, 7          15:12.3   
   10  Haley Splinter, 10         15:19.9   
   24  Keely Zynda, 8             15:55.0   
   71  Justice Tabor, 7           17:06.7   
   79  Kaitlynn Carrol, 12        17:28.9   
   84  Annissa Zynda, 11          17:53.5   
   91  Martha McDermott, 11       18:06.8   
Total Time = 1:21:02.7     Total Places = 193 
 
8*. Red Wing 
   16  Kelsee Anderson, 10        15:42.3   
   34  Lindsay Scribner, 9        16:09.9   
   41  Shayna Ramstad, 9          16:15.2   
   48  Cori Fairbanks, 11         16:32.3   
   54  Hailee Johnson, 9          16:41.6   
   87  Alura Patrin, 11           18:00.0   
   88  Emily Dech, 10             18:00.4   
Total Time = 1:21:21.0     Total Places = 193 
 
9. Rochester Mayo 
   12  Frances Payne, 11          15:33.2   
   33  Jacqueline Bannon, 10      16:09.6   
   52  Melanie Voigt, 12          16:38.9   
   63  Leah Karsten, 12           16:51.2   
   66  Andrea Louwagie, 12        16:54.3   
   67  Jordan Bucher, 11          16:57.7   
   73  Sara Zent, 10              17:15.9   
Total Time = 1:22:07.0     Total Places = 226 
 
10. Farmington 
   20  Maricia Pacheco, 9         15:46.0   
   49  Maria Kiminski, 10         16:33.8   
   50  Bailey Opsal, 11           16:34.6   
   61  Sofia Chadwick, 8          16:50.6   
   69  Victoria Jacoby, 8         16:59.7   
   74  Marissa Stewart, 11        17:19.1   
   76  Morgan Medved, 8           17:25.1   
Total Time = 1:22:44.6     Total Places = 249 
 
11. Northfield 
    7  Kaia Bierman, 9            15:05.2   
   42  Maria Olson, 10            16:15.7   
   65  Zoe Webb, 10               16:53.0   
   68  Carolyn Pokorney, 12       16:58.3   
   70  Alex Hansen, 9             17:01.2   
   75  Hannah Sayner, 11          17:21.1   
   85  Ellyn Sheehy, 11           17:56.5   
Total Time = 1:22:13.2     Total Places = 252 
 
12. Faribault 
   30  Alyssa Cowan, 9            16:06.3   
   55  Cassie Bongers, 10         16:41.9   
   72  Lisa Meyer, 10             17:10.8   
   78  Alanna Roach, 10           17:26.2   
   80  Julia Beckmann, 9          17:29.3   
   81  Amanda Peters, 12          17:35.9   
   94  Erica Brown, 10            18:30.9   
Total Time = 1:24:54.2     Total Places = 315 

 



13. Rochester John Marsha 
   31  Emily Sands, 10            16:08.9   
   59  Sarah Owens, 10            16:46.4   
   77  Milaela Thelen, 9          17:25.4   
   83  Elia Zanella, 10           17:52.8   
   89  Elizabeth Frei, 8          18:03.2   
   95  Kathryn Folkerts, 9        18:45.6   
   96  Samantha Frei, 9           18:46.8   
Total Time = 1:26:16.5     Total Places = 339 

 
14. Hastings 
   38  Bri Strandberg, 10         16:13.3   
   51  Helen Jensen, 7            16:35.8   
   86  Juliann Moes, 11           17:58.6   
   90  Nicole Froehling, 11       18:06.6   
   92  Makaila England, 9         18:11.5   
   97  Allissa Smith, 7           19:08.1   
Total Time = 1:27:05.5     Total Places = 357 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Chrissy Monson, 10         14:47.0    Albert Lea            
    2     2  Annie Brekken, 8           14:47.9    Lakeville South       
    3     3  Taylor Perkins, 10         14:56.3    Lakeville North       
    4     4  Emma Johnson, 11           15:00.5    Lakeville North       
    5     5  Meghan Barry, 12           15:01.6    Lakeville South       
    6     6  Kaytlyn Larson, 8          15:02.3    Lakeville South       
    7     7  Kaia Bierman, 9            15:05.2    Northfield            
    8     8  Steph Murray, 10           15:11.8    Rochester Century     
    9     9  Madison Overby, 7          15:12.3    Austin                
   10    10  Haley Splinter, 10         15:19.9    Austin                
   11    11  Bailey Thompson, 10        15:24.3    Albert Lea            
   12    12  Frances Payne, 11          15:33.2    Rochester Mayo        
   13    13  Megan Lubow, 9             15:33.9    Lakeville South       
   14    14  Megan Kilbride, 11         15:34.7    Lakeville South       
   15    15  Elise Topazian, 10         15:39.9    Rochester Century     
   16    16  Kelsee Anderson, 10        15:42.3    Red Wing              
   17    17  Ariel Hayward, 11          15:43.2    Rochester Century     
   18    18  Erin Kilbride, 9           15:43.8    Lakeville South       
   19    19  Michelle Ferguson, 12      15:44.6    Lakeville North       
   20    20  Maricia Pacheco, 9         15:46.0    Farmington            
   21    21  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 9        15:47.0    Winona                
   22    22  Amy Filzen, 9              15:50.8    Owatonna              
   23    23  Emily Holman, 12           15:53.1    Rochester Century     
   24    24  Keely Zynda, 8             15:55.0    Austin                
   25    25  Caroline Stiles, 12        15:58.3    Owatonna              
   26    26  Haley Eskierka, 10         16:00.5    Lakeville North       
   27    27  Rena Dornfeld, 11          16:02.4    Winona                
   28    28  Jenny Machaj, 9            16:05.1    Lakeville South       
   29    29  Jessica Young, 12          16:05.7    Winona                
   30    30  Alyssa Cowan, 9            16:06.3    Faribault             
   31    31  Emily Sands, 10            16:08.9    Rochester John Marsha  
   32    32  Sam Broughten, 12          16:09.4    Lakeville North       
   33    33  Jacqueline Bannon, 10      16:09.6    Rochester Mayo        
   34    34  Lindsay Scribner, 9        16:09.9    Red Wing              
   35    35  Savannah Wunderlich, 11    16:10.3    Owatonna              
   36    36  Riley Schulz, 8            16:10.7    Albert Lea            
   37    37  Anna Bastyr, 11            16:12.3    Owatonna              
   38    38  Bri Strandberg, 10         16:13.3    Hastings              
   39    39  Michaela Pfeifer, 9        16:13.9    Rochester Century     
   40    40  Cherisse Wolvington, 11    16:14.5    Winona                
   41    41  Shayna Ramstad, 9          16:15.2    Red Wing              
   42    42  Maria Olson, 10            16:15.7    Northfield            
   43    43  Rachel Kenis, 9            16:16.1    Albert Lea            
   44    44  Courtney Stevens, 11       16:21.9    Rochester Century     
   45    45  Kenzie Schroeder, 12       16:24.2    Owatonna              
   46    46  Madeline Larsen, 8         16:25.2    Winona                
   47    47  Haley Harms, 8             16:25.5    Albert Lea            
   48    48  Cori Fairbanks, 11         16:32.3    Red Wing              
   49    49  Maria Kiminski, 10         16:33.8    Farmington            
   50    50  Bailey Opsal, 11           16:34.6    Farmington            
   51    51  Helen Jensen, 7            16:35.8    Hastings              
   52    52  Melanie Voigt, 12          16:38.9    Rochester Mayo        
   53    53  Amy Ferguson, 10           16:39.7    Lakeville North       
   54    54  Hailee Johnson, 9          16:41.6    Red Wing              
   55    55  Cassie Bongers, 10         16:41.9    Faribault             
   56    56  Erin Spatenka, 10          16:42.5    Owatonna              
   57    57  Emma Behling, 9            16:43.5    Albert Lea            
   58    58  Jayne Emerson, 7           16:44.7    Winona                
   59    59  Sarah Owens, 10            16:46.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   60    60  Morgan Haney, 9            16:48.3    Albert Lea            
   61    61  Sofia Chadwick, 8          16:50.6    Farmington            
   62    62  Elle Severson, 8           16:50.9    Lakeville North       
   63    63  Leah Karsten, 12           16:51.2    Rochester Mayo        
   64    64  Jasmine Piepho, 8          16:51.8    Owatonna              
   65    65  Zoe Webb, 10               16:53.0    Northfield            
   66    66  Andrea Louwagie, 12        16:54.3    Rochester Mayo        
   67    67  Jordan Bucher, 11          16:57.7    Rochester Mayo        
   68    68  Carolyn Pokorney, 12       16:58.3    Northfield            
   69    69  Victoria Jacoby, 8         16:59.7    Farmington            



   70    70  Alex Hansen, 9             17:01.2    Northfield            
   71    71  Justice Tabor, 7           17:06.7    Austin                
   72    72  Lisa Meyer, 10             17:10.8    Faribault             
   73    73  Sara Zent, 10              17:15.9    Rochester Mayo        
   74    74  Marissa Stewart, 11        17:19.1    Farmington            
   75    75  Hannah Sayner, 11          17:21.1    Northfield            
   76    76  Morgan Medved, 8           17:25.1    Farmington            
   77    77  Milaela Thelen, 9          17:25.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   78    78  Alanna Roach, 10           17:26.2    Faribault             
   79    79  Kaitlynn Carrol, 12        17:28.9    Austin                
   80    80  Julia Beckmann, 9          17:29.3    Faribault             
   81    81  Amanda Peters, 12          17:35.9    Faribault             
   82    82  Valerie Osmonson, 12       17:41.1    Rochester Century     
   83    83  Elia Zanella, 10           17:52.8    Rochester John Marsha  
   84    84  Annissa Zynda, 11          17:53.5    Austin                
   85    85  Ellyn Sheehy, 11           17:56.5    Northfield            
   86    86  Juliann Moes, 11           17:58.6    Hastings              
   87    87  Alura Patrin, 11           18:00.0    Red Wing              
   88    88  Emily Dech, 10             18:00.4    Red Wing              
   89    89  Elizabeth Frei, 8          18:03.2    Rochester John Marsha  
   90    90  Nicole Froehling, 11       18:06.6    Hastings              
   91    91  Martha McDermott, 11       18:06.8    Austin                
   92    92  Makaila England, 9         18:11.5    Hastings              
   93    93  Kelsey Meyer, 10           18:27.3    Winona                
   94    94  Erica Brown, 10            18:30.9    Faribault             
   95    95  Kathryn Folkerts, 9        18:45.6    Rochester John Marsha  
   96    96  Samantha Frei, 9           18:46.8    Rochester John Marsha  
   97    97  Allissa Smith, 7           19:08.1    Hastings   
 


